Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	11-30-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDER OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	103128285 16099 в (ТР0135-ВІЗ
	ce: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Da	
Shih-Chund HUANG	Name: Beyond Innovation Technology Co.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) November 21, 2005	Street Address: 5F, No. 136, Sec 3, Nanjing
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	s XX No
3. Nature of conveyance:	E. Road
X Assignment Merger	City: Taipei
Security Agreement Change of N	lame State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/624,522 filed July 23, 2003	6,909,238 Issued June 21, 2005
Additional nur	mbers attached? Yes XNo
Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: -1-
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: SUITE 309	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-791-7200	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435
Fax Number: 212-791-7276	
Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	Authorized User Name CHARLES E. BAXLEY
9. Signature: Thanks & D.	November 22, 2005
Signatu	ure Date
CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/29/2005 ECOOPER 00000147 10624522

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0853

Attorney's Docket No. 16099 B(TP0135-BIT)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Shih-Chung Huang

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain new and useful improvements in

BACK-LIGHTED CONTROL AND PROTECTION DEVICE FOR MULTI-LAMP LCD

Patent Number: 6,909,238, filed on: July, 23,2003 and whereas,

I am sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Beyond Innovation Technology Co., Ltd.

Whose post office address is 5F, No.136, Sec 3, Nanjing E. Road, Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.

Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Same in the United States:

NOW, Therefore, forr good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive fight, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor Authorizes

Assignor Name: Shih-Chung, Huang,

RECORDED: 11/25/2005

Address: 12F, No.8, Lane 202, Jhongsing St., Jhonghe City, Taipei County Taiwan R.O.C.

Shih-Chung, Huang
SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

DATE

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0854